

1987

Bob Russell v. Donald Larkin, and Lava Products : Brief of Respondent

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Gary W. Pendleton; Pendleton and Terry; Attorney for Respondents.

David Nuffer, Jacqueline Hatch; Snow, Nuffer, Engstrom and Drake; Attorneys for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Russell v. Larkin*, No. 870264 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1987).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/489

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES. ii
JURISDICTION AND NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS BELOW. 1
STATEMENT OF FACTS. 1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 4
ARGUMENT. 5

POINT I

IT WAS NOT NECESSARY FOR THE TRIAL COURT TO
WEIGH THE EVIDENCE OR EVALUATE THE
CREDIBILITY OF WITNESSES IN ORDER TO REACH
ITS CONCLUSION. 5

POINT II

APPELLANT FAILED TO ESTABLISH A PRIMA FACIE
CASE OF FRAUDULENT OR NEGLIGENT MISREP-
RESENTATION 6
CONCLUSION. 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

RULES

Rule 33, Rules of Utah Court of Appeals 10

CASES

Cerritos Trucking Co. v. Utah Venture No. 1, Utah,
645 P.2d 608 (1982). 5

Pace v. Parrish, 122 Utah 141, 247 P.2d 273 (1952) 6

Jardine v. Brunswick Corporation, 18 U.2d 378,
423 P.2d 659 (1967). 6, 9

Hartford v. Drive-In Corporation, 374 Mich. 192,
132 N.W.2d 143 (1964). 7

Mikkelson v. Quail Valley Realty, Utah,
641 P.2d 124 (1982). 9

Kohler v. Garden City, Utah, 639 P.2d 162 (1981) 9
